
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

DECEMBER 2024 

 

Program Name:  Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional 

Notice type:    Contract awards 

 

General Information 

Country:    Benin   

City:    Cotonou 

Funding Agency:  Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC) 

Buyer:    Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional 

Contact Information 

Location: Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional  

  Immeuble Kougblenou sis au quartier Zongo Nima, domaine de  

l’OCBN, Cotonou, République du Bénin  

Telephone : +229 58 58 18 18 

Email:  contact@mcabeninreg.bj  

Web Site: https://www.ucfbenin.bj/    
 

 

Contract number: BENR 24-3003 

Activity:  Supply of software to digitize the meetings of the Board of Directors of the 

Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional 

Contract signature date: December 04, 2024 

Beneficiary:   AZEUS SYSTEMS LIMITED 

Contract amount:  USD 8 000 (Excluding taxes) 

Contract period:  One (1) year renewable five (5) times 

 
Contract number:                    BENR 24-1006 

Activity:  Supply and installation of Printers and computer consumables for MCA-

Benin Regional 

Contract signature date: December 11, 2024 

Beneficiary:  MIKEM TECHNOLOGIE SARL 

Contract amount:             FCFA 27 110 000 (Excluding taxes) 

Lot 1 : 12 425 000 

Lot 2 : 14.685.000  

Contract period:              Sixty (60) days + Twelve (12) months guarantee 

 
Contract number: BENR 24-3002 

Activity:  Maintenance and Servicing of MCA-Benin Regional Fleet Vehicles 

Contract signature date: December 13, 2024 

Beneficiary:   CFAO MOBILITY BENIN 

Contract amount:  USD 200 000 (Excluding taxes and customs) 

Contract period:  Base period : Twelve (12) months  

Optional period : Five (5) periods of twelve (12) months each   

mailto:contact@mcabeninreg.bj
https://www.ucfbenin.bj/


 

P a g e  2 | 2 
 

 

Contract number: BENR 24-1007 

Activity:  Acquisition of office furniture for MCA-Benin Regional 
  Lot 1 : Office tables and other furniture  

  Lot 2 : Office chairs and other furniture 

Contract signature date:  December 20, 2024 

Beneficiary:   Société MOBILIA SARL 

Contract amount:  FCFA 50 791 708 (Excluding taxes) 

Lot 1 : 27 072 048 

Lot 2 : 23 719 660 

Contract period:  Lot 1: fifteen (15) days + Twelve (12) months guarantee 

                                                 Lot 2: thirty (30) days + Twelve (12) months guarantee 
 

 

Contract number:                    PA-PAA-77-Lot 2 

Activity:  Renovation of MCA-Benin Regional offices with installation of fire safety 

system with access control:  

  Lot 2 : installation of fire safety system with access control for MCA-Benin 

Regional 

Contract signature date:          December 20, 2024 

Beneficiary:             COMTEL TECHNOLOGIES 

Contract amount:            FCFA 62 000 566 (Excluding taxes and customs) 

Contract period:            Six (06) Months 

 

 

Contract number:                    BENR 24-1008 

Activity:  Acquisition and installation of a server for MCA-Benin Regional  

  Compact archives 
Contract signature date:          December 23, 2024 

Beneficiary:             MIKEM TECHNOLOGIE SARL 

Contract amount:            FCFA 5 349 500 (Excluding taxes) 

Contract period:            Sixty (60) days + Twelve (12) months guarantee 


